Affiliate:

Judge:
Judge:

Judge:

Champion:
Intermediate:
Novice:
Junior
At-Risk

Rare

TOTAL:

BEST IN SHOW
Best Opposite Sex
Best Young

Best Young Opp.Sex
Second Best In Show
Third Best In Show
Fourth Best In Show
Fifth Best In Show
Sixth Best In Show
Seventh Best In Show
Eighth Best In Show
Ninth Best In Show
Tenth Best In Show

BEST RARE IN SHOW
Best Opposite Sex
Best Young

Best Young Opp.Sex
Second Best In Show
Third Best In Show
Fourth Best In Show
Fifth Best In Show
Sixth Best In Show
Seventh Best In Show
Eighth Best In Show
Ninth Best In Show
Tenth Best In Show

BEST ENDANGERED
Best Opposite Sex
Best Young

Best Young Opp.Sex
Second Best In Show
Third Best In Show
Fourth Best In Show
Fifth Best In Show
Sixth Best In Show
Seventh Best In Show
Eighth Best In Show
Ninth Best In Show
Tenth Best In Show
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Arizona Budgerigar Society

Bill Novickas

Number of Birds Number of Exhibitors
N R| A T
36 0 0 || 36 6
20 0 0 || 20 1
32 0 0 || 32 3
10 0 0 || 10 2
14 4
9 2
98 0 0 121 12
CAGE # EXHIBITOR
385 GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
384 GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
707 MICK MCCOWN
151 APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ
707 MICK MCCOWN
384 GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
706 MICK MCCOWN
715 FRANCOM/RODABOUGH
696 BOB REES
704 MICK MCCOWN
686 DEL O'CONNELL
697 BOB REES
717 FRANCOM/RODABOUGH
1037 FRANCOM/RODABOUGH
1033 CHARLIE & DEBBIE COLE
1033 CHARLIE & DEBBIE COLE
#N/A
1038 BILL MITTON
1036 FRANCOM/RODABOUGH
1031 GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
1034 MICK MCCOWN
1035 MICK MCCOWN
1033 CHARLIE & DEBBIE COLE
1032 JAGUAR
#N/A
#N/A
1204 DEL O'CONNELL
1207 DEL O'CONNELL
1212 APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ
#N/A
1201 DEL O'CONNELL
1209 DEL O'CONNELL
1203 DEL O'CONNELL
1208 DEL O'CONNELL
1206 DEL O'CONNELL
1202 DEL O'CONNELL
1205 DEL O'CONNELL
1207 DEL O'CONNELL
1210 JAGUAR

Show Date:

Person Prepared Report:

Address:

Phone:

E-mail:

COLOR & VARIETY

SPANGLE GF DARK GREEN
SPANGLE GREY
OPALINE GREY GREEN
CINNAMON SKY
OPALINE GREY GREEN
SPANGLE GREY

GREY GREEN

GREY

SKY

SKY

SKY

SPANGLE LIGHT GREEN
YELLOWFACE SKY

YELLOW
RECESSIVE PIED YF GREY
RECESSIVE PIED YF GREY
#N/A
YELLOWFACE WHITE
WHITE
TEXAS CLEARBODY LIGHT GREEN
FBC GREYWING GREY GREEN
GREYWING GREY
RECESSIVE PIED YF GREY
RECESSIVE PIED LIGHT GREEN
#N/A
#N/A

CLEAR FLIGHT PIED SKY
DUTCH PIED GREY
DUTCH PIED

#N/A
DUTCH PIED GREEN
DARK EYED CLEAR CHITE
CLEAR FLIGHT PIED SKY
DARK EYED CLEAR CHITE
DUTCH PIED OPALINE COBALT
DF DUTCH PIED GREEN
CLEAR FLIGHT PIED SKY
DUTCH PIED GREY
GRESTED YELLOWFACE COBALT

Page #1
3/28/2015
_George Hollingsworth
2906 W. Claremont St.
Phoenix, AZ 85017-1629
602-677-1335
outbackbirds@cox.net
SEX BAND YEAR
H OBA 240 2014
c OBA 235 2014
H MIK 15 2015
c ALB 11 2015
H MIK 15 2015
c OBA 235 2014
c MIK 32 2013
c FR2 66 2013
c 90R 39 2013
c MIK 117 2014
c 79Q 15 2014
c 90R 49 2012
H FR2 452 2011
c FR2 439 2012
H cbC 49 2015
H cDC 49 2015
#NIA #N/A #N/A - #NIA
c 33M 57 2013
c FR2 281 2012
c OBA 70 2011
c MIK 96 2014
c MIK 141 2014
H cDC 49 2015
H JAG 181 2012
#NIA #N/A #NIA  #NIA
#N/A #N/A #NIA  #NIA
c 79Q 43 2012
H 79Q 34 2014
H ALB 32 2015
#NIA #N/A #N/A - #NIA
c 79Q 25 2011
c 79Q 31 2014
c 79Q 22 2012
c 79Q 41 2014
c 79Q 45 2011
c 79Q 12 2013
c 79Q 53 2011
H 79Q 34 2014
c JAG 28 2012



BEST CHAMPION
Best Opposite Sex
Best Young

Best Young Opp.Sex
Second

Third

Fourth

Fifth

Sixth

Seventh

Eighth

Ninth

Tenth

BEST INTERMEDIATE
Best Opposite Sex
Best Young

Best Young Opp.Sex
Second

Third

Fourth

Fifth

Sixth

Seventh

Eighth

Ninth

Tenth

BEST NOVICE
Best Opposite Sex
Best Young

Best Young Opp. Sex
Second

Third

Fourth

Fifth

Sixth

Seventh

Eighth

Ninth

Tenth

BEST JUNIOR
Best Opposite Sex
Best Young

Best Young Opp. Sex
Second

Third

Fourth

Fifth

Sixth

Seventh

Eighth

Nineth

Tenth

707
706
707

706
715
696
704
686
697
717
710
698

385
384
394
379
384
387
382
397
390
392
396
393
380

155
151
155
151
154
142
151
146
136
153
165
143
140

17
18
21
24
20
19
26
25
23
18
22
21
24
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EXHIBITOR

MICK MCCOWN
MICK MCCOWN
MICK MCCOWN

#N/IA
MICK MCCOWN
FRANCOM/RODABOUGH
BOB REES
MICK MCCOWN
DEL O'CONNELL
BOB REES
FRANCOM/RODABOUGH
MICK MCCOWN
BOB REES

GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH

APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ
APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ
APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ
APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ
APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ
CHARLIE & DEBBIE COLE
APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ
APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ
CHARLIE & DEBBIE COLE
APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ
APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ
CHARLIE & DEBBIE COLE
CHARLIE & DEBBIE COLE

ALEC JOYNER
ALEC JOYNER
ALEC JOYNER
ALECIA JOYNER
ALEC JOYNER
ALEC JOYNER
ALECIA JOYNER
ALECIA JOYNER
ALECIA JOYNER
ALEC JOYNER
ALECIA JOYNER
ALEC JOYNER
ALECIA JOYNER

COLOR & VARIETY

OPALINE GREY GREEN

GREY GREEN

OPALINE GREY GREEN
#N/A

GREY GREEN

GREY

SKY

SKY

SKY

SPANGLE LIGHT GREEN

YELLOWFACE SKY

DOMINANT PIED GREY GREEN

SPANGLE GREY GREEN

SPANGLE GF DARK GREEN
SPANGLE GREY
GOLDENFACE VIOLET
SPANGLE SKY

SPANGLE GREY

DOUBLE FACTOR SPANGLE WHITE

ALBINO

DOMINANT PIED VIOLET
DOMINANT PIED GREY GREEN
DOMINANT PIED GREY GREEN
YELLOWFACE COBALT
DOMINANT PIED VIOLET
GREY

LUTINO
CINNAMON SKY
LUTINO
CINNAMON SKY
LUTINO
SPANGLE GREY
CINNAMON SKY
SKY

SKY

OPALINE CINNAMON GREY
SKY

DOMINANT PIED GOLDENFACE GREY

SPANGLE GREY

SKY

COBALT
CINNAMON GREY
CINNAMON GREY
GREY

GREY GREEN
GOLDENFACE SKY
YELLOWFACE COBALT
SKY

COBALT

LIGHT GREEN
CINNAMON GREY
CINNAMON GREY

SEX

#N/A
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BAND

MIK
MIK
MIK

#NIA
MIK
FR2
90R
MIK
79Q
90R
FR2
MIK
90R

OBA
OBA
OBA
OBA
OBA
OBA
OBA
OBA
OBA
OBA
OBA
OBA
OBA

ALB
ALB
ALB
ALB
ALB
CDC
ALB
ALB
CDC
ALB
ALB
CcDC
CDC

AJJ
AJJ
AJJ
ALJ
AJJ
AJJ
ALJ
ALJ
ALJ
AJJ
ALJ
AJJ
ALJ

15
32
15
#N/A
32
66
39
117
15
49
452

56

240
235
324
340
235
259
115
57
249
160
47
141
232

12
11
12
11
19
13
11

44
25

18
23

24
16

12
33
18
20

24
13
16

#2

YEAR

2015
2013
2015
#N/A
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2012
2011
2013
2012

2014
2014
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2012
2014
2013
2012
2013
2014

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015

2012
2014
2015
2015
2014
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015



CC WINNERS

LT Green (01)

DK Green (02)

Sky (03)

Cobalt (04)

Gray Green (05)

Gray (06)

Opaline Green (07)
Opaline Blue / Grey (08)
Cinnamon Green (09)
Cinnamon Blue / Gray (10
Opaline Cinnamon (11)
Lutino (12)

Albino (13)

Lacewing (14)

Spangle (15)

DF Spangle (16)
Dominant Pied (17)
Recessive Pied (18)
Yellow Face (19)
Graywing (20)
Clearbody-Texas (21)
Yellow (22)

White (23)

Olive & Mauve (24)
Violet (25)

AQV (26)

Crest (30)

Clearwing (31)
Graywing-FBC (32)
Clearwing-Composite (33)
DF Anthracite (34)
Fallow (35)

Slate (36)

Dutch Pied (37)
Dark-Eyed Clear (38)
Clearbody-Easley (39)
AOEYV (40)

719
702
696
714
706
715
707

157
381
695
382

385
709
710
1033
717
1034
1031
1037
1038
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EXHIBITOR

Bill Mitton
JAGUAR
BOB REES
FRANCOM/RODABOUGH
MICK MCCOWN
FRANCOM/RODABOUGH
MICK MCCOWN
#N/A
#N/A
APRIL BIRD-STIEGLITZ
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
BOB REES
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
#N/A
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
MICK MCCOWN
MICK MCCOWN
CHARLIE & DEBBIE COLE
FRANCOM/RODABOUGH
MICK MCCOWN
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
FRANCOM/RODABOUGH
BILL MITTON
#N/A
GEORGE HOLLINGSWORTH
#N/A
JAGUAR
#N/A
MICK MCCOWN
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
DEL O'CONNELL
DEL O'CONNELL
#N/A
#N/A

COLOR & VARIETY

Light Green

DARK GREEN

SKY

COBALT

GREY GREEN

GREY

OPALINE GREY GREEN
#N/A
#N/A

SPANGLE VIOLET

OPALINE CINNAMON SKY

LUTINO

ALBINO
#N/A

SPANGLE GF DARK GREEN

DF SPANGLE WHITE

DOMINANT PIED GREY GREEN
RECESSIVE PIED YF GREY
YELLOWFACE SKY

FBC GREYWING GREY GREEN
TEXAS CLEARBODY LIGHT GREEN

YELLOW
YELLOWFACE WHITE
#N/A
DOMINANT PIED VIOLET
#N/A
GRESTED YELLOWFACE COBALT
#N/A
FBC GREYWING GREY GREEN
#N/A
#N/A
#NIA
#N/A

CLEAR FLIGHT PIED SKY

DARK EYED CLEAR CHITE
#N/A
#N/A

Note: For CC Awards we must have the total number of birds for each section. Please include
on the show report after the bird decription for each CC Winner.

SEX

O00000
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#NIA
#N/A

#N/A
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#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#NIA
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A

Page

BAND

33M
JAG
90R
FR2
MIK
FR2
MIK
#NIA
#NIA
ALB
OBA
90R
OBA
#NIA
OBA
MIK
MIK
cbc
FR2
MIK
OBA
FR2
33M
#NIA
OBA
#NIA
JAG
#NIA
MIK
#N/A
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
79Q
79Q
#NIA
#NIA

159
156
39
455
32
66
15
#N/A
#N/A
52
17
26
115
#N/A
240
167

49
452
96
70
439
57
#N/A
57
#N/A
28
#N/A
96
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
43
31
#N/A
#N/A

#3

YEAR 3IRCHEXH.

2014
2011
2013
2013
2013
2013
2015
#NIA
#N/A
2015
2012
2013
2013
#N/A
2014
2014
2013
2015
2011
2014
2011
2012
2013
#NIA
2012
#N/A
2012
#N/A
2014
#N/IA
#N/A
#NIA
#N/A
2012
2014
#NIA
#NIA
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